
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 

BLACK HILLS POWER INC. DBA BLACK 

HILLS ENERGY FOR APPROVAL OF 

DEFERRED ACCOUNTING TREATMENT 

FOR SD SUN PROJECT TRANSACTION 

AND DEVELOPMENT COSTS 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL19-028 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Memorandum in Response to 

Petition to Intervene and Certificate of Service were served electronically on the Parties listed 

below, on the 25th day of September 2019, addressed to: 

Mr. Jerrad Hammer 

Director - Regulatory & Finance 

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy 

PO Box 1400 

7001 Mount Rushmore Rd.  

Rapid City, SD 57701 

jerrad.hammer@blackhillscorp.com 

(605) 399-5136 - voice

Mr. Jason Keil 

Manager - Regulatory & Finance 

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy 

PO Box 1400 

7001 Mount Rushmore Rd.  

Rapid City, SD 57701 

jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com  

(605) 721-1502 - voice

Mr. Todd Brink 

Associate General Counsel 

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy 

PO Box 1400 

7001 Mount Rushmore Rd. 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com  

(605) 721-2516 - voice



Ms. Jana Smoot White 

Associate General Counsel 

Black Hills Power, Inc. dba Black Hills Energy  

PO Box 1400 

7001 Mount Rushmore Rd. 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

jana.white@blackhillscorp.com  

Mr. William Taylor - Representing: Energy of Utah, LLC and Fall River Solar, LLC 

Attorney 

Taylor Law Firm, LLC  

4820 E. 57th St., Ste. B 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

Bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com 

(605)782-5304 - voice  

Mr. John E. Taylor - Representing: Energy of Utah, LLC and Fall River Solar, LLC 

Attorney 

Taylor Law Firm, LLC  

4820 E. 57th St., Ste. B 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com 

(605)782-5304 - voice  

 

     
 ____________________________________ 

Kristen N. Edwards 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605)773-3201 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us  

 

 


